

NO. 93908-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICHARD E. CORNWELL, JR.,

Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:

by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 5889
Pasco, Washington 99301
(509) 545-3561

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6
A. <u>The Defendant’s Claim Is Unappealable; And The Defendant Is Not Aggrieved</u>	6
B. <u>The Superior Court Held A Hearing On The Defendant’s Motion</u>	8
C. <u>The Term “Manifest Hardship” Does Not Require Clarification</u>	9
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)..... 7, 8, 10

State v. Mahone, 98 Wn. App. 342, 989 P.2d 583 (1999)..... 6

State v. Shirts, 195 Wn. App. 849, 381 P.3d 1223 (2016)..... 7

State v. Smits, 152 Wn. App. 514, 216 P.3d 1097 (2009)..... 6, 7, 9

Statutes and Court Rules

Page No.

GR 34.....	10, 11, 12
RAP 2.2.....	6, 8
RAP 2.5.....	8
RAP 3.1.....	6
RCW 10.01.160	8, 9, 10
